
ACT Prep Class Dates & Deadlines
The cost is $40. Refer to the next page for information on how to enroll and pay.

ACT Prep Class Dates Test Registration Deadline Corresponding ACT Date

Tuesday, Aug. 31 (5:00-8:30)
Thursday, Sept. 2 (5:00-8:00)
Tuesday, Sept. 7  (5:00-8:00)
Thursday, Sept. 9 (5:00-8:30)

August 6 Saturday, September 11

Monday, Nov. 29 (3:00-6:30)
Wednesday, Dec. 1 (3:00-6:00)

Monday, Dec. 6 (3:00-6:00)
Wednesday, Dec. 8 (3:00-6:30)

November 5 Saturday, December 11

Monday, Jan. 31 (3:00-6:30)
Wednesday, Feb. 2 (3:00-6:00)

Monday, Feb. 7 (3:00-6:00)
Wednesday, Feb. 9 (3:00-6:30)

January 7 Saturday, February 12

Tuesday, Mar. 15 (5:00-8:30)
Thursday, Mar. 17 (5:00-8:00)
Tuesday, Mar. 29 (5:00-8:00)
Thursday, Mar. 31 (5:00-8:30)

*There is a week-long break between the
first two sessions and the last two
sessions of this class due to Spring
Break.

February 25 Saturday, April 2



General Information for all ACT Test Prep Classes

Each ACT Test Prep Session costs $40. Each session consists of 4 classes. To sign up for one of the sessions, students
should speak to Mrs. Melissa King in the Counseling Center. To pay for the session, a check for $40 should be written to
Lee’s Summit West High School and given to Mrs. King.

Students have experienced impressive test score gains from our classes.  To achieve that same success, please follow
these guidelines:

1. Students should read all of the information in the email that their instructor sends them about the class, including
the information on the document that their instructor shares with them, to ensure that they are prepared for
each class.

2. Students should pick up the materials they will need for the class, including the pre-test, post-test, and
workbooks, from Lee’s Summit West High School. Students should refer to the email and document that their
instructor shares with them for more information on how to pick up these materials.

3. It is critical that students attend all 4 classes in a test prep session.  The four classes include a pretest, two
classes of instruction that utilize the pretest as a teaching tool, and a post test.

4. Students need to have a pencil and a calculator. In addition, they should also have their pretest and the
instructional workbooks for the second and third classes.

5. To receive the full benefits from the class, students need to be on time and attentive. We will ask them to turn off
anything that might distract them during the class.

6. In addition to the four classes, students will have extra practice opportunities in the workbooks they receive.
7. All LSW students also have a log-in to an online ACT prep found at http://www.actstudent.org/onlineprep/.

Please note that while we have scheduled the classes to lead up to a specific test date, the cost of the class does not
include the registration cost of the actual ACT. Students should register and pay for the test online at
http://www.actstudent.org/regist/.
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